29606.P03 '			26			
FORM PTO-1595		31 - 20(				RTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Director of Pa				original documen		
Name of Conveying party(ies):     Kenichiro TANAKA     Masayuki FUJITA	103	Name: <u>N</u>		ceiving party(ies)		/388973 /388973
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _	Yes X No	Internal A		Oara Kadawa M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	77.
Nature of conveyance:	_ 100 _21 110	Street Ad	aress: 1046,	Oaza-Nadoma, K	kadoma-sni,	Osaka 571-8686,
X Assignment Merger Change of it	Name		Japan	1		
Other		City:	·	State:		ZIP:
Execution Date: March 15, 2005		Additiona	l names(s) and	l address(es) attach	ned?X Yes	No
	Additional numbe					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	e concerning	6. Total num	nber of applicat	tions and patents in	volved: _1	
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. Total Fee	(37CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
Internal Address: P29606		X Enclose	d			
		Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit accou	unt	
		8. Deposit a	ccount number	r:		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTE	IN, P.L.C.			19-0089	)	
1950 Roland Clarke Place		(At	tach duplicate	copy of this page if	paying by de	posit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP:	20191					
	DO NO	TUSE THIS S	SPACE			
Name of Person Signing Re	g information is in it. Papern  g. #33329  bages including	er /og Sigr	rature Ma	yen_		original document. 3/27/06 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

03/28/2006 KBETEMA1 00000065 11388973

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0794

## LISTING OF ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Name : Institute for Laser Technology

Street address: 8-4, Utsubohonmachi 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0004,

Japan

PATENT REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0795

Docket No.			

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[\*If the assignment

is being filed after the filing of the

application, this

section must be completed]

Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd. of 1048, Oaza-kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8686, Japan, and

Institute for Laser Technology of 8-4, Utsubohonmachi 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0004, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

LASER SURFACE TREATMENT

(claiming priority of Japanese Patent Application No. 2005-93145)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

\*filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Serial No.

(Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

Kenichiro Tanaka	Kenichiro TANAKA	March 15, 2006	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
Masayuki futo (SIGNATURE)	Masayuki FUJITA	March 15, 2006	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT

REEL: 017726 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 03/27/2006**